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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
4758 L'Enfant Plaza, SW
Washington, OC 20260

Mr. Kenneth D. Wilson

Assistant Director

Clerk Craft Division pov pﬂ e

American Postal Workers - 2N B g )
Union, AFL-CIO L '

817 l14th Street, N.W.

waShington, D.C. 20005"3399

‘.
\

Re: P. Chavez
Los Angeles BMC, CA 90201
H1C-5B~C 25502

Dear Mr. Wilson:

On November 8, 1984, we met to discuss the above-captioned
case at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
procedure set forth in the National Agreement.

The question raised in this grievance involved whether or not
the grievant was qualified for promotlon to the position of
Bulk Ma11 Dock Clerk. . : ) .

After further revzew of thls mattet, e mutually agreed that
no national 1nterpret1ve issue is fairly presented in the
particulars evidenced in this case. We agreed that whether
the grievant was qualified -- had taken and passed the’

examimation -- at a specific point in time is not a question
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Accordlngly, 2% W6 Eurther agreed this“case “is hereby

remanded to the parties at Step 3 for further processing andl

arbitration, necessary-‘;.- LT L T T a— e g
s A 5, Se o : ) - - 3
call L dullgoes S Wi 4 s e
Flease sign 2nd resurn the enclosed copy of this lacze: 4
your atknowlsdgment 9 2gzaesent Lo romand this sgse
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Sincerely, 3
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Margaret H. Oliver Kenneth D. Wilson

- Labor R latlons Department "~ Assistant Director’ #: iy iy

Clerk' Craft Division = T
American Postal Workers | -
vaion, AFL-CIO:
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 EMPLOYEE AND LABOR RELATIONS GROUP INDUSTRIAL
_ Washingten, OC 20260 RELATIONS
- ‘ JuL 19 =79
Mr. Forrest Newman . ARTIC
Director, Industrial Relations SEBT'[!'IE_..*—LZ&z
American Postal Workers Union, AFL-CIO syed
817 = 14th Street, NW T g _
Washington, DC 20005 . : .
L:* -

Re: APWU Local .
S Brunswick, GA
. i . - A8-8- 0015/ssc3pc1589
" M‘—Ta?ﬂ‘ls

Dear Mr. Newman:

On June 8, 1979, we met on the above-captioned case at step

four of the contractual grxevance procedure set forth in the
1978 National Agreement. :

" During our discussion we mutually agreed that there is no
interpretive dispute between the parties at the Wational
level as to the existing criteria for determining whether an
installation is entitled to have a position "of Clerk-Finance

Station, level PS-6. 'This’ criteria clearly states €hat this

position is’ authorlzed in post office with one hundred (100)
or more bargalning unit employees. No exception to. this
criteria is prov1ded. o = PMeslifvR Bee Ly 00
Accordingly, as we further- agreed this ‘case is hereby

remanded to step three for further ‘discussion” and r°solutlon
at that leveln . ,/" 1 . ‘.":T._“_ st = 7'-' i L T SR
i e *““J'mn 5 uw:e Jn;JiA~Faﬁ*;: e e

Please sign the copy of this letter *as’'ycur acnnow‘edgment of
the agreenment.to remand tb*s case.Ju--~—<
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Sincerei§,? R Wiganw 52 335&5:?25 i rﬁ&ﬂ};fQ*tfrt. P
w;lllam E. Henryf=§7;Z?' el Forrest M. Newman ;
Acting General M '“-“m-wDirector ‘of Industr1a1

Grievance Division . : § e S Relationsﬁf"”
Labor Relatxons Department American’ Postal Workers
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